



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 673/2025 & CM APPL.44364/2025 & 44362/2025 (stay)
KEW PRECISION PARTS PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushi Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam,
Advocate

versus

DIVAY BHASIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Pathak, Advocate
(Mobile no 7011482414
& 9312203957)
Email- vipindilawari83@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.10.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent.
3. Let reply to CM APPL.44364/2025 & 44362/2025 along with vakalatnama be filed by respondent within seven weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within seven weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 29, 2025

vk