



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 673/2025, CM APPL. 44362/2025 & CM APPL.
44364/2025

KEW PRECISION PARTS PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Ms. Anshika Priyadarshani,
Proxy Counsel for
Mr. Vardhan Gautam, Advs.

versus

DIVAY BHASINRespondent

Through: Ms. Manju Bala, Adv.
Mob: 9310875020
Vipindilawari83@gmail.com

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Ld. counsel for the respondent states that she has filed the *vakalatnama*. However, the same is not on record. Ld. counsel to check with the Registry and get the same placed on record. She further states that she does not wish to file reply to CM APPL. 44362/2025 & CM APPL. 44364/2025

2. At joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, list before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm