



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 673/2025, CM APPL. 44362/2025 & CM APPL. 44364/2025
KEW PRECISION PARTS PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr Samman Vardhan Gautam, Ms.
Aroma, Ms. Khushi Sharma and Mr
Priyam Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DIVAY BHASINRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

1. The service is complete.
2. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List on 18.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JULY 21, 2026/nm